e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170210.055828.fits
OBS

DARK

begin

04:23:01.400
-32:14:32.20

30

1.00

04:23:34

\Y%
2017-02-10T17:36:31
-104.45

#1/28#

1.54e+03

1.62e+03

1.71e+03 1.8e+03 1.88e+03

1.97e+03

2.05e+03

2.14e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170210.055829.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

04:24:49.980
-32:14:29.70

124

1.00

04:25:22

R
2017-02-10T17:38:19
-104.49

#2/28#

1.51e+03

1.6e+03

1.69e+03 1.78e+03 1.87e+03

1.96e+03

2.05e+03

2.14e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170210.055830.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

04:27:45.670
-32:14:25.70

124

1.00

04:28:18

R
2017-02-10T17:41:15
-104.52

#3/28#

1.52e+03

1.6e+03

1.69e+03 1.78e+03 1.87e+03

1.96e+03

2.05e+03

2.14e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170210.055831.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

04:30:40.400
-32:14:21.70

124

1.00

04:31:13

R
2017-02-10T17:44:09
-104.57

#4/28#

1.56e+03

1.64e+03

1.73e+03 1.81e+03 1.9e+03

1.98e+03

2.06e+03

2.15e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170210.055832.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

04:33:46.900
-32:14:17.50

0

1.00

04:34:19

R
2017-02-10T17:47:15
-104.31

#5/28#

1.58e+03

1.66e+03

1.74e+03 1.83e+03 1.91e+03

1.99e+03

2.07e+03

2.15e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170210.055833.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

04:34:53.390
-32:14:15.90

0

1.00

04:35:26

R
2017-02-10T'17:48:34
-104.59

#6/28#

1.58e+03

1.66e+03

1.74e+03 1.82e+03 1.91e+03

1.99e+03

2.07e+03

2.15e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170210.055834.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

04:36:12.560
-32:14:14.10

0

1.00

04:36:45

R
2017-02-10T17:49:53
-104.65

#7/28#

1.57e+03

1.66e+03

1.74e+03 1.82e+03 1.9e+03

1.99e+03

2.07e+03

2.15e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170210.055835.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

04:37:31.860
-32:14:12.30

0

1.00

04:38:04

R
2017-02-10T17:50:59
-104.64

#8/28#

1.57e+03

1.65e+03

1.73e+03 1.82e+03 1.9e+03

1.98e+03

2.06e+03

2.15e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170210.055836.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

04:38:30.050
-32:14:10.90

0

1.00

04:39:02

R
2017-02-10T17:51:57
-104.67

#9/28#

1.56e+03

1.65e+03

1.73e+03 1.81e+03 1.9e+03

1.98e+03

2.06e+03

2.15e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170210.055837.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

04:39:27.300
-32:14:09.60

0

1.00

04:39:59

R
2017-02-10T17:52:57
-104.69

#10 /28 #

1.56e+03

1.65e+03

1.73e+03 1.81e+03 1.9e+03

1.98e+03

2.06e+03

2.15e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170210.055838.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

04:40:29.730
-32:14:08.10

0

1.00

04:41:02

R
2017-02-10T17:53:57
-104.69

#1128 #

1.56e+03

1.65e+03

1.73e+03 1.81e+03 1.9e+03

1.98e+03

2.06e+03

2.15e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170210.055839.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

04:41:35.440
-32:14:06.60

0

1.00

04:42:08

R
2017-02-10T17:55:15
-104.7

#1228 #

1.57e+03

1.65e+03

1.73e+03 1.82e+03 1.9e+03

1.98e+03

2.06e+03

2.15e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170210.055840.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

04:42:49.280
-32:14:04.90

0

1.00

04:43:21

R
2017-02-10T17:56:28
-104.68

#13 /28 #

1.57e+03

1.65e+03

1.73e+03 1.82e+03 1.9e+03

1.98e+03

2.06e+03

2.15e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170210.055841.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

04:44:08.590
-32:14:03.10

0

1.00

04:44:41

R
2017-02-10T17:57:34
-104.71

#1428 #

1.57e+03

1.65e+03

1.73e+03 1.82e+03 1.9e+03

1.98e+03

2.06e+03

2.15e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170211.055842.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

13:24:52.180
-32:07:25.40

124

1.00

13:25:44

R
2017-02-11T02:37:13
-108.5

#15 /28 #

1.62e+03

1.69e+03

1.77e+03 1.85e+03 1.92e+03

2e+03

2.08e+03

2.16e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170211.055843.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

13:27:47.060
-32:07:27.20

124

1.00

13:28:39

R
2017-02-11T02:40:07
-108.49

416 / 28 #

1.62e+03

1.69e+03

1.77e+03 1.85e+03 1.93e+03

2e+03

2.08e+03

2.16e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170211.055844.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

13:30:41.930
-32:07:29.00

124

1.00

13:31:34

R
2017-02-11T02:43:05
-108.22

# 17 /28 #

1.62e+03

1.7e+03

1.77e+03 1.85e+03 1.93e+03

2e+03

2.08e+03

2.16e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170211.055845.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

13:34:02.710
-32:07:31.10

0

1.00

13:34:55

R
2017-02-11T02:46:22
-108.52

418 /28 #

1.62e+03

1.7e+03

1.77e+03 1.85e+03 1.93e+03

2e+03

2.08e+03

2.16e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170211.055846.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

13:35:01.180
-32:07:31.80

0

1.00

13:35:53

R
2017-02-11T02:47:21
-108.52

#19 /28 #

1.62e+03

1.7e+03

1.77e+03 1.85e+03 1.93e+03

2e+03

2.08e+03

2.16e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170211.055847.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

13:35:58.220
-32:07:32.40

0

1.00

13:36:50

R
2017-02-11T02:48:18
-108.55

420 /28 #

1.62e+03

1.7e+03

1.77e+03 1.85e+03 1.93e+03

2e+03

2.08e+03

2.16e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170211.055848.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

13:36:58.690
-32:07:33.10

0

1.00

13:37:51

R
2017-02-11T02:49:18
-108.55

#2128 #

1.62e+03

1.69e+03

1.77e+03 1.85e+03 1.93e+03

2e+03

2.08e+03

2.16e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170211.055849.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

13:37:54.950
-32:07:33.70

0

1.00

13:38:47

R
2017-02-11T02:50:14
-108.55

#2228 #

1.62e+03

1.7e+03

1.77e+03 1.85e+03 1.93e+03

2e+03

2.08e+03

2.16e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170211.055850.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

13:39:01.680
-32:07:34.40

0

1.00

13:39:54

R
2017-02-11T02:51:21
-108.55

423 /28 #

1.62e+03

1.7e+03

1.78e+03 1.85e+03 1.93e+03

2e+03

2.08e+03

2.16e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170211.055851.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

13:39:57.770
-32:07:35.10

0

1.00

13:40:50

R
2017-02-11T02:52:17
-108.53

#24 ) 28 #

1.62e+03

1.7e+03

1.78e+03 1.85e+03 1.93e+03

2.01e+03

2.08e+03

2.16e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170211.055852.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

13:40:54.210
-32:07:35.70

0

1.00

13:41:46

R
2017-02-11T02:53:13
-108.26

425 /28 #

1.63e+03

1.7e+03

1.78e+03 1.85e+03 1.93e+03

2.01e+03

2.08e+03

2.16e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170211.055853.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

13:41:53.420
-32:07:36.40

0

1.00

13:42:46

R
2017-02-11T02:54:24
-108.43

426 /28 #

1.63e+03

1.7e+03

1.78e+03 1.85e+03 1.93e+03

2.01e+03

2.08e+03

2.16e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




File Name : xkmts.20170211.055854.fits #2728 #
Project ID : ALL

Image Type :

Object Name

RA : A/

DEC : -32:07:38.00

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time o 13:44:56

Filter ID : R
Observation Date : 2017-02-11T02:56:21
CCD Temperature : -108.49

e+03 1.62e+03 1.7e+03 1.77e+03 1.85e+03 1.93e+03 2e+03 2.08e+03 2.16e+03 2.23e+03 2.31




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20170211.055855.fits
OBS

DARK

end

13:46:01.890
-32:07:39.30

30

1.00

13:46:54

NO
2017-02-11T02:58:19
-108.5

428 /28 #

1.62e+03

1.7e+03

1.78e+03 1.85e+03 1.93e+03

2.01e+03

2.08e+03

2.16e+03

2.23e+03

2.31




